PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Michele Bargauan	08/18/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Screen Service Broadcasting Technologies S.P.A.
Street Address:	Via Giuseppe Di Vittorio 17
City:	Brescia
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	25100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12139932	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)478-1813

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024293780

Email: info@mbiplaw.com

Correspondent Name: McNeely Bodendorf LLP

Address Line 1: 1156 15th St. NW

Address Line 2: Suite 603

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MB_003001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Andrew F. Bodendorf

Total Attachments: 1

source=MB_003001_Assignment#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 121

PATENT REEL: 023165 FRAME: 0661

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, **Michele BARGAUAN**, an Italian Citizen living at via Di Vittorio 38, 20016 Novate Milanese, Italy hereby assign to:

Screen Service Broadcasting Technologies S.P.A., an Italian corporation having principal executive offices at: Via Giuseppe Di Vittorio 17, 25100 Brescia, Itally; and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of U.S. Patent Application Number 12/139,932 filed June 16, 2008 at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office signed by me, with title MEGA-FRAME INITIALIZATION PACKET GENERATION AND SYNCHRONOUS RE-GENERATION WITH BIT RATE ADAPTATION FOR SINGLE FREQUENCY NETWORKS WITH MULTIPLE MODULATION SCHEMES; this Assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and I authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in my name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and I agree for myself and my respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, preliminary statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment

iawiui documents as the Assi	gifee may reasonably	request to effectuate	Jiuny una A	ssignment.
In Witness Whered	OF, I hereto set my ha	and and seal this	<u> 18th</u>	day of
August , 20 Signature: Michele Bargaua	le Best	en		
		August	, 2009,	, personally
appeared known to me to be	the person whose n	ame is subscribed to	o the foregoi	ng Assignment
and acknowledged that they	executed the same a	as his free act and d	eed for the p	urposes therein
contained.		2 dianes	Polan .	
	Witne	ess		

City of: Washington DC, 20005

PATENT REEL: 023165 FRAME: 0662

RECORDED: 08/28/2009